(বিদেশি সংস্থা সম্পুক্ত থাকায় ইংরেজি ভাষা ব্যবহার করা হলো)

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Public Administration Deputation-2

www.mopa.gov.bd

No.05.00.0000.140.08.00.17-457

Date: 10 October 2023

Notification

The undersigned is directed to convey that Mr. Khondoker Anwar Hossain (6670), Director (Joint Secretary), Local Government, Divisional Commissioner office, Barishal has been granted for leave (ex-Bangladesh leave) for the purpose of medical check-up/treatment in India for 30 days starting from 15 October 2023 to 13 November 2023 or from the date of commencement of leave. This leave is granted under the following terms and conditions:

- a. He will draw his pay and allowances in local currency. No part of it should be drawn in foreign currency;
- b. All related expenses of the travel will be borne by himself;
- c. The provision of Rule 34 of Appendix VIII of Rule 234 of BSR (Part-1) will be applicable for this approval;
- d. His son-Khondoker Mahdi Ahmad will accompany him during the travel.

By order of the President,

(ATM Shariful Alam)
Deputy secretary
Phone: +880-2-9114074

Email:depu2@mopa.gov.bd

Copy for Kind Information and Necessary Action (Not According to Seniority):

- 1. H.E. High Commissioner, High Commission of India, Dhaka, Bangladesh/H.E., High Commissioner, Bangladesh High Commission, New Delhi, India.
- 2. Commissioner, Barisal Division, Barishal.
- 3. Deputy Commissioner, Barishal.
- 4. Private Secretary to State Minister, Ministry of Public Administration, Dhaka.
- 5. Private Secretary to Senior Secretary, Ministry of Public Administration, Dhaka.
- 6. Director (Consular), Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Dhaka.
- 7. Mr. Khondoker Anwar Hossain (6670), Director (Joint Secretary), Local Government, Divisional Commissioner office, Barishal.
- 8. Senior System Analyst, PACC, Ministry of Public Administration (with request to upload it in MoPA website).
- 9. Divisional/District Accounts Officer, Barishal.
- 10. Immigration Officer, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhak/ Land Port, Benapole, Jessore.
- 11. Office Copy.